92016602_01 06/2026
PTAC Power Cord Accessory Kit
For use with Packaged Terminal Units
Please read these instructions completely before attempting installation.
NOTE: These instructions apply to the installation of Friedrich Power Cord Accessory Kits only. If the unit you are installing the power cord
on is not listed here, refer to www.friedrich.com to obtain the most up to date instructions, which may include your unit.
IMPORTANT: Follow the table below to determine the correct power cord to install on the PTAC unit
Electrical Heater Data
MODEL HEATER kW Power Cord Kit Voltage BRANCH CKT
AMPS
MCA Watts Cord length Receptacle
PVH12K 1.5 PC23015 230/208 15 13.9 1500 67” NEMA 6-15r
PDE07K*, PDE09K*, PDE12K*, PDE15K*
PDH07K*, PDH09K*, PDH12K*, PDH15K*
PVH09K
2.5 PC23015 230/208 15 13.9 2500 67” NEMA 6-15r
PVH12R 1.5 PC26515 265 15 7.3 1500 18” NEMA 7-15r
PDE07R*, PDE09R*, PDE12R*, PDE15R*,
PDH07R*, PDH09R*, PDH12R*, PDH15R*
PVH09R
2.5 PC26515 265 15 7.3 2500 18” NEMA 7-15r
PDE07K, PDE09K, PDE12K, PDE15K
PDH07K, PDH09K, PDH12K, PDH15K
PVH09K, PVH12K
3.5 PC23020 230/208 20 19.9 3600 67” NEMA 6-20r
PDE07R, PDE09R, PDE12R, PDE15R
PDH07R, PDH09R, PDH12R, PDH15R
PVH09R, PVH12R
3.5 PC26520 265 20 16.8 3500 18” NEMA 7-20r
PDE09K, PDE12K, PDE15K
PDH09K, PDH12K, PDH15K
PVH12K
5.0 PC23030 230/208 30 27.5 5000 67” NEMA 6-30r
PDE09R, PDE12R, PDE15R PDH09R
PDH12R, PDH15R
PVH12R
5.0 PC26530 265 30 23.8 5000 18” NEMA 7-30r
* 15 amp power cords require the removal of a jumper for installations on PDH/PDE Models
PDE/PDH Standard power cord installed on each unit (7-12k-3.5KW), (15K-5.0 KW). Optional 2.5Kw, 3.5Kw or 5kW through universal heater cord selection
PVH Standard power cord installed on each unit (9-12k-3.5KW). Adjustable heater size shown in chart above. Note 30A cord not compatible with the 9k unit.
WARNING